CAREFREE CLUB NEWSLETTER

Visit our website

July 2024



Letter from the Board Page 1

Carefree Clubhouse News and Calendar Page 2 and 3

Carefree Activities
Page 4

Carefree Club Board Members
Page 5

Information Page 6



LETTER FROM THE BOARD

We're having a very successful year with the pool, because of this we wanted to make you aware that the Carefree Club Inc. Board of Directors has initiated a policy, effective July 11, 2024, for the Carefree Club Pool.

This policy has been issued in accordance with pool capacity and as a courtesy to the membership and the staff on duty.

From this date forward:

Parties of 15 or more people, must provide **24 hour notice** to pool@carefreeclub.org.

Parties must pay for all guests using their guest passes or

pay \$2.00 per person, at the time of arrival, before anyone in the party enters the pool facility.

We appreciate your cooperation with this policy. We look forward to enjoying many more fun filled days at the pool.







END of SUMMER PITCH IN

We're planning for the Sunday of Labor Day weekend at the Pool. We'll cook hamburgers and hot dogs, with everyone bringing a side dish. *More information coming soon.*

PLEASE NOTE

- We have a camera system up and working at the Clubhouse and Pool area
- Clubhouse dumpster is for Clubhouse use only
- Clubhouse is only in charge of mowing and maintaining Clubhouse grounds



POOL PASSES

Remember that your pool pass from the last 2 years IS THE SAME this year and all years after. If you lose your pass, there is a \$15 fee to purchase a new one. If you are new to Carefree or changes are required to your household from last year, please email secretary@carfreeclub.org with your changes or additions.

CAREFREE CLUB ONLINE CALENDAR

Rental Rates Carefree Clubhouse can only be rented to Club members.					
View Carefree Club Calendar for Availability					
Mon – Thur.	Half Day \$60	Morning: 5AM – 4PM	Evening: 5PM – 4AM		
Mon – Thur.	All Day \$100	All Day 5AM – 4AM			
Fri, Sat, Sun, & Holidays	Half Day \$90	Morning: 5AM – 4PM	Evening: 5PM – 4AM		
Fri, Sat, Sun, & Holidays	All Day \$150	All Day 5AM – 4AM			

The Carefree Club website has a <u>new calendar</u> allowing members to view available rental dates **and** submit clubhouse rental requests online. The new calendar also shows all the fun events and activities happening in Carefree.





The clubhouse now has *free* Wi-Fi for rentals and activities! Members will be able to connect when inside the facility.

CAREFREE CLUB ACTIVITIES

WATER AEROBICS



Starts June 3 runs through end of summer

Monday, 10-11 a.m. Tuesday, 6-7 p.m. Wednesday, 10-11 a.m. Thursday, 6-7 p.m. Friday, 10-11 a.m.

Guests are welcome, no charge, and no reservations needed. Lots of fun, go at your own speed, no judgment class!



3rd Wednesday of each month at 6:30 p.m.

Genealogy Discussion Group Carefree Clubhouse

Need help finding your ancestors? Need help with research? Come play with us! Join the lively discussion, listen to success stories or break down the walls we've encountered looking for our ancestors.

For more information contact Cheryl Wisdom cherylwisdom@gmsil.com

Have an activity you want to share? Contact newsletter@carefreeclub.org

Carefree Club Board Members

Please feel free to reach out to any <u>board member</u> with questions you may have about Carefree Club.

Name	Position	Email	Term
Mike Martin	President	board@carefreeclub.org	2023-2024
Matt Randall	Vice President	vp@carefreeclub.org	2022-2024
Kristie Kitchen	Corporate Secretary Clubhouse Chair	secretary@carefreeclub.org	2023-2025
Robert Overton	Treasurer	treasurer@carefreeclub.org	2022-2024
Kristie Kitchen	Pool Chairperson	pool@carefreeclub.org	2023-2025
Jim Grimes	Grounds Chairperson	grounds@carefreeclub.org	2023-2025
Ashley O'Neal	Clubhouse Chairperson	clubhouse@carefreeclub.org	Non-Board Member
Miriam Smith	Newsletter	activities@carefreeclub.org	2023-2024
Miriam Smith	Website	website@carefreeclub.org	2023-2024
Mark Baranko	Swim Team President Facilities Manager	swimteam@carefreeclub.org	Non-Board Member
Lori Burns	Activities Co-Chair	activities@carefreeclub.org	2023-2025
Mandi Foxworthy	Board Member		2022-2024
Jackie Lee	Board Member		2022-2024
Nathan Lewis	Board Member		2023-2025
Terry Steckman	Board Member		2023-2024
Joseph Strauch	Board Member		2024-2025
Angela Tucher	Board Member		2023-2025
Jeff Williams	Board Member		2022-2024
Catie Zenor	Activities Co-Chair	activities@carefreeclub.org	2023-2025

VISIT https://www.carefreeclub.org/ and our Facebook page for up to the minute information.



Carefree Club oversees the pool, clubhouse, tennis and basketball courts and playground area. The Club is NOT a HOA and has no jurisdiction over property related issues other than Club dues. The dues are associated with the facilities mentioned. All property related questions or concerns should be directed to the county or Sheriff's department.

The contact information is:

Sheriff non-emergency - (317) 346-6336 County information (317) 346-4700









Send Your AD information to newsletter@carefreeclub.org